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The amount each student can receive depends on the destination.
Destinations are categorised in 2 groups:

e group 1 — higher cost of living

e group 2 — lower cost of living

Destinations - Ato C
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Destination
Aland
Afghanistan
Albania

Algeria

American Samoa

Andorra
Angola
Anguilla

Antarctica

Antigua and Barbuda

Argentina
Armenia
Aruba
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Azores

The Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh

Barbados

Travel grant rate
£250
£745
£325
£250
£1,360
£250
£745
£745
£1,360
£745
£905
£480
£745
£1,360
£250
£745
£325
£745
£745
£905

£745

Cost of living group
2

2



Belarus

Belgium

Belize

Benin

Bermuda

Bhutan

Bolivia

Bonaire

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Botswana

Brazil

British Indian Ocean Territory
British Virgin Islands
Brunei

Bulgaria

Burkina Faso
Burundi

Cambodia
Cameroon

Canada

Canary Islands
Cape Verde

Cayman Islands

£250

£250

£905

£745

£745

£745

£905

£745

£250

£905

£905

£905

£745

£905

£325

£745

£745

£905

£745

£745

£480

£745

£745



Central African Republic £745 2

Chad £745 2
Chile £905 2
China £905 2
Christmas Island £1,360 1
Cocos (Keeling) Islands £905 1
Collectivity of Saint Martin £745 2
Colombia £905 2
Comoros £905 2
Congo £745 2
Congo (Democratic Republic) £745 2
Cook Islands and Tokelau £1,360 1
Costa Rica £905 2
Croatia £250 2
Cuba £745 1
Curacao £745 2
Cyprus £480 2
Czechia £250 2

Destinations — D to K

Destination Travel grantrate Cost of living group



Denmark
Djibouti

Dominica

Dominican Republic

Easter Island
East Timor
Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea

Estonia

Eswatini

Ethiopia

Falkland Islands
Faroe Islands

Fiji

Finland

France

French Guiana
French Polynesia

Gabon

£250
£745
£745
£745
£1,360
£1,360
£905
£480
£905
£745
£745
£250
£905
£745
£1,360
£250
£1,360
£250
£250
£745
£1,360

£745



The Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guam
Guatemala
Guernsey
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
lceland
India
Indonesia

Iran

£745

£480

£250

£745

£250

£325

£325

£745

£745

£905

£905

£250

£745

£745

£745

£745

£905

£905

£250

£250

£745

£905

£745



Iraq £745 2

Ireland £165 2
Isle of Man £165 1
Israel £480 1
ltaly £250 2
Ivory Coast £745 2
Jamaica £745 2
Japan £905 1
Jersey £250 1
Jordan £480 2
Kazakhstan £745 2
Kenya £745 2
Kiribati £1,360 1
Kosovo £325 2
Kuwait £745 2
Kyrgyzstan £745 2

Destinations-Lto R

Destination Travel grantrate Cost of living group
Laos £905 2

Latvia £250 2



Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Libya
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macao
Madagascar
Madeira
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali

Malta
Marshall Islands
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mayotte
Mexico

Federated States of Micronesia

£480
£905
£745
£325
£250
£250
£250
£905
£905
£325
£905
£905
£905
£745
£325
£1,360
£745
£745
£905
£905
£905

£1,360



Moldova
Monaco
Mongolia
Montenegro
Montserrat
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar (Burma)
Namibia

Nauru

Nepal
Netherlands
New Caledonia
New Zealand
Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria

Niue

Norfolk Island
Northern Mariana Islands
North Korea
North Macedonia

Norway

£325
£250
£745
£325
£745
£325
£905
£905
£905
£1,360
£745
£250
£1,360
£1,360
£905
£745
£745
£1,360
£1,360
£905
£905
£325

£250



Oman £745 2

Pakistan £745 2
Palau £1,360 2
Palestine £480 2
Panama £905 2
Papua New Guinea £1,360 1
Paraguay £905 2
Peru £905 2
Philippines £905 2
Pitcairn Islands £1,360 1
Poland £250 2
Portugal £250 2
Puerto Rico £745 1
Qatar £745 2
Réunion £905 2
Romania £325 2
Russia £325 2
Rwanda £745 2

Destinations - S to Z

Destination Travel grant Cost of living



Saba
Saint Barthélemy

Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da
Cunha

Saint Pierre and Miquelon
Samoa

San Marino

S&o Tomé and Principe
Saudi Arabia

Senegal

Serbia

Seychelles

Sierra Leone

Singapore

Sint Eustatius

Sint Maarten

Slovakia

Slovenia

Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa

South Georgia and The South Sandwich
Islands

rate
£745
£745

£745

£480
£1,360
£250
£745
£745
£745
£250
£905
£745
£905
£745
£745
£250
£250
£1,360
£745
£905

£1,360

group



South Korea
South Sudan
Spain

Sri Lanka

St Kitts and Nevis
St Lucia

St Vincent

Sudan

Suriname

Svalbard and Jan Mayen

Sweden
Switzerland
Syria
Taiwan
Tajikistan
Tanzania
Thailand
Togo
Tonga
Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia

Turkiye

£905
£745
£250
£905
£745
£745
£745
£745
£745
£325
£250
£250
£480
£905
£745
£745
£905
£745
£1,360
£745
£325

£480



Turkmenistan £745

Turks and Caicos Islands £745
Tuvalu £1,360
Uganda £745
Ukraine £325
United Arab Emirates (UAE) £745
United States £745
United States Virgin Islands £745
Uruguay £905
Uzbekistan £745
Vanuatu £1,360
Vatican City £250
Venezuela £745
Vietnam £905
Wallis and Futuna £1,360
Yemen £745
Zambia £905
Zimbabwe £905

1 Back to top



Help us improve GOV.UK

To help us improve GOV.UK, we'd like to know more
about your visit today. Please fill in this survey (opens

in a new tab).

Services and information

Benefits

Births, death, marriages and care

Business and self-employed

Childcare and parenting

Citizenship and living in the UK

Crime, justice and the law

Disabled people

Driving and transport

Education and learning

Employing people

Environment and countryside

Housing and local services

Money and tax

Passports, travel and living abroad

Government
activity

Departments

News

Guidance and regulation

Research and statistics

Policy papers and
consultations

Transparency

How government works

Get involved



https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/gov-uk-banner/?c=no-js
https://www.gov.uk/browse/benefits
https://www.gov.uk/browse/births-deaths-marriages
https://www.gov.uk/browse/business
https://www.gov.uk/browse/childcare-parenting
https://www.gov.uk/browse/citizenship
https://www.gov.uk/browse/justice
https://www.gov.uk/browse/disabilities
https://www.gov.uk/browse/driving
https://www.gov.uk/browse/education
https://www.gov.uk/browse/employing-people
https://www.gov.uk/browse/environment-countryside
https://www.gov.uk/browse/housing-local-services
https://www.gov.uk/browse/tax
https://www.gov.uk/browse/abroad
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations
https://www.gov.uk/search/news-and-communications
https://www.gov.uk/search/guidance-and-regulation
https://www.gov.uk/search/research-and-statistics
https://www.gov.uk/search/policy-papers-and-consultations
https://www.gov.uk/search/transparency-and-freedom-of-information-releases
https://www.gov.uk/government/how-government-works
https://www.gov.uk/government/get-involved
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Working, jobs and pensions
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