



[Department
for Education](#)

Guidance

Turing Scheme: list of destinations and grant rates, 2026 to 2027

Published 20 January 2026

Contents

[Destinations – A to C](#)

[Destinations – D to K](#)

[Destinations – L to R](#)

[Destinations – S to Z](#)

The amount each student can receive depends on the destination.

Destinations are categorised in 2 groups:

- group 1 – higher cost of living
- group 2 – lower cost of living

Destinations – A to C

Destination	Travel grant rate	Cost of living group
Åland	£250	2
Afghanistan	£ 745	2
Albania	£325	2
Algeria	£250	2
American Samoa	£1,360	1
Andorra	£250	2
Angola	£745	2
Anguilla	£745	1
Antarctica	£1,360	2
Antigua and Barbuda	£745	2
Argentina	£905	2
Armenia	£480	2
Aruba	£745	2
Australia	£1,360	1
Austria	£250	2
Azerbaijan	£745	2
Azores	£325	2
The Bahamas	£745	1
Bahrain	£745	2
Bangladesh	£905	2
Barbados	£745	1

Belarus	£250	2
Belgium	£250	2
Belize	£905	2
Benin	£745	2
Bermuda	£745	1
Bhutan	£745	2
Bolivia	£905	2
Bonaire	£745	2
Bosnia and Herzegovina	£250	2
Botswana	£905	2
Brazil	£905	2
British Indian Ocean Territory	£905	2
British Virgin Islands	£745	2
Brunei	£905	2
Bulgaria	£325	2
Burkina Faso	£745	2
Burundi	£745	2
Cambodia	£905	2
Cameroon	£745	2
Canada	£745	1
Canary Islands	£480	2
Cape Verde	£745	2
Cayman Islands	£745	1

Central African Republic	£745	2
Chad	£745	2
Chile	£905	2
China	£905	2
Christmas Island	£1,360	1
Cocos (Keeling) Islands	£905	1
Collectivity of Saint Martin	£745	2
Colombia	£905	2
Comoros	£905	2
Congo	£745	2
Congo (Democratic Republic)	£745	2
Cook Islands and Tokelau	£1,360	1
Costa Rica	£905	2
Croatia	£250	2
Cuba	£745	1
Curaçao	£745	2
Cyprus	£480	2
Czechia	£250	2

Destinations – D to K

Destination	Travel grant rate	Cost of living group
-------------	-------------------	----------------------

Denmark	£250	2
Djibouti	£745	2
Dominica	£745	2
Dominican Republic	£745	2
Easter Island	£1,360	2
East Timor	£1,360	2
Ecuador	£905	2
Egypt	£480	2
El Salvador	£905	2
Equatorial Guinea	£745	2
Eritrea	£745	2
Estonia	£250	2
Eswatini	£905	2
Ethiopia	£745	2
Falkland Islands	£1,360	2
Faroe Islands	£250	2
Fiji	£1,360	2
Finland	£250	2
France	£250	2
French Guiana	£745	2
French Polynesia	£1,360	2
Gabon	£745	2

The Gambia	£745	2
Georgia	£480	2
Germany	£250	2
Ghana	£745	2
Gibraltar	£250	2
Greece	£325	2
Greenland	£325	2
Grenada	£745	2
Guadeloupe	£745	2
Guam	£905	1
Guatemala	£905	2
Guernsey	£250	1
Guinea	£745	2
Guinea-Bissau	£745	2
Guyana	£745	2
Haiti	£745	2
Honduras	£905	2
Hong Kong	£905	2
Hungary	£250	2
Iceland	£250	2
India	£745	2
Indonesia	£905	2
Iran	£745	2

Iraq	£745	2
Ireland	£165	2
Isle of Man	£165	1
Israel	£480	1
Italy	£250	2
Ivory Coast	£745	2
Jamaica	£745	2
Japan	£905	1
Jersey	£250	1
Jordan	£480	2
Kazakhstan	£745	2
Kenya	£745	2
Kiribati	£1,360	1
Kosovo	£325	2
Kuwait	£745	2
Kyrgyzstan	£745	2

Destinations – L to R

Destination	Travel grant rate	Cost of living group
Laos	£905	2
Latvia	£250	2

Lebanon	£480	2
Lesotho	£905	2
Liberia	£745	2
Libya	£325	2
Liechtenstein	£250	2
Lithuania	£250	2
Luxembourg	£250	2
Macao	£905	2
Madagascar	£905	2
Madeira	£325	2
Malawi	£905	2
Malaysia	£905	2
Maldives	£905	2
Mali	£745	2
Malta	£325	2
Marshall Islands	£1,360	2
Martinique	£745	2
Mauritania	£745	2
Mauritius	£905	2
Mayotte	£905	2
Mexico	£905	2
Federated States of Micronesia	£1,360	2

Moldova	£325	2
Monaco	£250	2
Mongolia	£745	2
Montenegro	£325	2
Montserrat	£745	1
Morocco	£325	2
Mozambique	£905	2
Myanmar (Burma)	£905	2
Namibia	£905	2
Nauru	£1,360	2
Nepal	£745	2
Netherlands	£250	2
New Caledonia	£1,360	1
New Zealand	£1,360	1
Nicaragua	£905	2
Niger	£745	2
Nigeria	£745	2
Niue	£1,360	1
Norfolk Island	£1,360	1
Northern Mariana Islands	£905	1
North Korea	£905	2
North Macedonia	£325	2
Norway	£250	1

Oman	£745	2
Pakistan	£745	2
Palau	£1,360	2
Palestine	£480	2
Panama	£905	2
Papua New Guinea	£1,360	1
Paraguay	£905	2
Peru	£905	2
Philippines	£905	2
Pitcairn Islands	£1,360	1
Poland	£250	2
Portugal	£250	2
Puerto Rico	£745	1
Qatar	£745	2
Réunion	£905	2
Romania	£325	2
Russia	£325	2
Rwanda	£745	2

Destinations – S to Z

Destination

Travel grant

Cost of living

	rate	group
Saba	£745	2
Saint Barthélemy	£745	2
Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha	£745	1
Saint Pierre and Miquelon	£480	2
Samoa	£1,360	1
San Marino	£250	2
São Tomé and Príncipe	£745	2
Saudi Arabia	£745	2
Senegal	£745	2
Serbia	£250	2
Seychelles	£905	2
Sierra Leone	£745	2
Singapore	£905	2
Sint Eustatius	£745	2
Sint Maarten	£745	2
Slovakia	£250	2
Slovenia	£250	2
Solomon Islands	£1,360	1
Somalia	£745	2
South Africa	£905	2
South Georgia and The South Sandwich Islands	£1,360	2

South Korea	£905	2
South Sudan	£745	2
Spain	£250	2
Sri Lanka	£905	2
St Kitts and Nevis	£745	2
St Lucia	£745	2
St Vincent	£745	2
Sudan	£745	2
Suriname	£745	2
Svalbard and Jan Mayen	£325	2
Sweden	£250	2
Switzerland	£250	1
Syria	£480	2
Taiwan	£905	2
Tajikistan	£745	2
Tanzania	£745	2
Thailand	£905	2
Togo	£745	2
Tonga	£1,360	2
Trinidad and Tobago	£745	2
Tunisia	£325	2
Türkiye	£480	2

Turkmenistan	£745	2
Turks and Caicos Islands	£745	1
Tuvalu	£1,360	2
Uganda	£745	2
Ukraine	£325	2
United Arab Emirates (UAE)	£745	2
United States	£745	1
United States Virgin Islands	£745	1
Uruguay	£905	2
Uzbekistan	£745	2
Vanuatu	£1,360	1
Vatican City	£250	2
Venezuela	£745	1
Vietnam	£905	2
Wallis and Futuna	£1,360	2
Yemen	£745	2
Zambia	£905	2
Zimbabwe	£905	2

[↑ Back to top](#)

Help us improve GOV.UK

To help us improve GOV.UK, we'd like to know more about your visit today. [Please fill in this survey \(opens in a new tab\)](#).



Services and information

[Benefits](#)

[Births, death, marriages and care](#)

[Business and self-employed](#)

[Childcare and parenting](#)

[Citizenship and living in the UK](#)

[Crime, justice and the law](#)

[Disabled people](#)

[Driving and transport](#)

[Education and learning](#)

[Employing people](#)

[Environment and countryside](#)

[Housing and local services](#)

[Money and tax](#)

[Passports, travel and living abroad](#)

Government activity

[Departments](#)

[News](#)

[Guidance and regulation](#)

[Research and statistics](#)

[Policy papers and consultations](#)

[Transparency](#)

[How government works](#)

[Get involved](#)

[Visas and immigration](#)

[Working, jobs and pensions](#)

[Help](#) [Privacy](#) [Cookies](#) [Accessibility statement](#) [Contact](#)

[Terms and conditions](#) [Rhestr o Wasanaethau Cymraeg](#)

[Government Digital Service](#)

OGI

All content is available under the [Open Government Licence v3.0](#), except where otherwise stated



[© Crown copyright](#)